Merino Muster Snowfarm Wanaka (NZL) 2006

2006 Infinity Snow
Rake

ID

104 Japan
115 Germany
118 NZE

152 USA

124 Japan
125 Japan
126 Wanaka
123 Japan
116 Arrowtown
121 Japan

110 Wanaka
101 Australia
112 Cromwell
129 Australia
117 Wanaka
107 Australia
106 Australia
127 Dunedin

111 Cromwell
120 Australia
133 USA

27 Wanaka

151 Dunedin
131 Australia
128 Australia
113 Wanaka
136 Australia

108

Womens

21 Km

ID

132 Japan
100 Canada
105 NZE
139 NZ

Last, First Name

Kozu, Masaaki
Schafer, Alex
Falconer, Ben
Kebl, Chris
Tazaki, Fujio
Kudo, Toshihiro
Ridley, Jocelyn
Ogata, Hiroki
Alexander, John
Kii, Hiroshi
Wopereis, Anton
Chaffe, Mark
Belk, Jonah
McDonald, Stan
Lowe, Ben
Eaton, Scott
Maybloom, Bruce
McArthur, David
Belk, Q

Rennick, Mark
McKay, Derek
Gilikson, Andrew
Marshall, John
Harrison, Leoanard
Miller, John
Lousley, Donald
Cowan, Tom
Blackman, Greg

Last, First Name

Obayashi, Chisa
Messenger, Karen
Pfluger, Yvonne
Lee, Mary

103 Great BritainChawko, Irene

122 Japan
109 Wellington

Yamamoto, Tomomi

Calver, Lesley

119 QueenstownLiddell, Di

26 USA Lupo, Louella
102 Invercargill Deacon, Kathy
Mens 42 Km

ID Last, First Name
4 Japan Kanamaru, Tomio

17 Christchurch

Anglem, Nat

Event Category

21km M30
21km M40
21km M20
21 km M40
21 km M20
21km M30
21 km M30
21 km M20
21km M50
21km M20
21 km M50
21km M20
21km M14
21 km M60
21km M30
21km M14
21km M40
21 km M50
21km M50
21 km M50
21 km M50
21km M20
21km M30
21km M80
21km M70
21 km M50
21 km M50
21km M40

Event Category

21km W20
21km W20
21km W20
21km W50
21km W40
21km W30
21km W50
21km W30
42 km W50
21km W40

Event Category

42 km M20
42 km M30

Overall
place
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th
9th
10th
11th
12th
13th
14th
15th
16th
17th
18th
19th
20th
21st
22nd
23rd
24th
25th
26th
27th

Overall
place
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th
9th

Overall
place
1st
2nd

Event Time Age Group
Place
0:59:11 1st
1:08:21 2nd
1:14:02 1st
1:16:56 2nd
1:17:06 3rd
1:19:35 4th
1:20:06 5th
1:20:36 6th
1:22:36 1st
1:25:31 2nd
1:27:26 3rd
1:28:12 4th
1:30:07 5th
1:32:05 1st
1:34:23 2nd
1:48:58 3rd
1:54:38 1st
1:57:57 2nd
1:58:33 3rd
2:05:52 4th
2:11:42 5th
2:17:06 6th
2:19:22 7th
2:40:57 8th
3:25:16 1st
3:31:12 1st
3:57:30 1st
DNF 4th
Event Time ,S%ieGroup
1:08:05 1st
1:14:10 2nd
1:14:28 3rd
1:31:55 1st
1:32:10 1st
1:38:10 1st
1:40:48 2nd
1:55:35 2nd
2:07:52 3rd

Event Age Group
Time Place
1:54:19 1st
2:03:28 1st



20 Germany
19 Canada
14 USA

9 Russia

6 Australia
8 Auckland
22 Dunedin

1 Australia
11 Wanaka

2 Australia
16 Invercargill
24 Invercargill
13 Invercargill
23 Alexandra
15 Wanaka

Womens 42 Km

ID

21 Dunedin

12 Invercargill
25 Australia

7 Auckland

10 Arrowtown
18

Mens 7 km

214 Japan
258 Japan
196 Scotland
220 Wanaka
217 Wanaka
252 Wanaka
255 Wanaka
207 Alexandra
247  Australia
254 Wanaka
253  Christchurch
208 Wanaka
227 Dunedin
232 Wanaka
204 Germany
239 Japan
249 Wanaka
206 Wanaka
137 Wanaka
264  Wellington
230 Wanaka
261 Belgium
198 Christchurch
268 Christchurch
199 Rangiora
267 Oamaru
248  Arowtown

Dillemuth, Andreas
Carmichael, Ron
Tyler, Sam

Sibaev, Mingalim
Fryer, Tim

Smaill, Alastair
Mason, Gavin

Eaton, Simon
Maluschnig, Steve
Leany, Michael
Thomson, Bruce
Deacon, Roger
Sutherland, David 'Suds'
Schusser, Eric
Turner, Michael Arthur

Last, First Name

Hudson, Simone
Wales, Sue
Chen, Joan
Smaill, Ann
Roberts, Lizzie
De Young, Nicole

Koyama, Takashi
Kobayashi, Takashi

Bisset, Fergus

Maluschnig, Ernie

Lousley, Dougal

Sherson, Thomas

Harwood, Aaron

Mawhinney, John

Lie, Bjorn Erik
Smith, Austin
Bailey, Nick
Cleugh, Brian
Grant, Allan

Stewart, Andrew

Keisow, Mario
Arai, Hideki
Jeffries, Glezen
Wales, Derrick
Gilkison, Bill
Cottlu, Dermot

Maluschnig, Mitchie

Wim, Roosen

DeBuyzer, Michael
Sutherland, John

Stewart, Ken
Pine, Coline
Spary, Don

42 km M30

42 km M40

42 km M18

42 km M40

42 km M40

42 km M40

42 km M20

42 km M40

42 km M40

42 km M30

42 km M40

42 km M40

42 km M40

42 km M50

42 km M60

Event Category

42 km W20

42 km W40

42 km W40

42 km W40

42 km W50

42 km W20
7 km M20
7 km M40
7 km M20
7 km M40
7 km M14
7 km M14
7 km M12
7 km M40
7 km M30
7 km M20
7 km M30
7 km M60
7 km M50
7 km M12
7 km M50
7 km M50
7 km M12
7 km M50
7 km M50
7 km M20
7 km M10
7 km M20
7 km M40
7 km M20
7 km M50
7 km M50
7 km M70

1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th
9th
10th
11th
12th
13th
14th
15th
16th
17th
18th
19th
20th
21st
22nd
23rd
24th
25th
26th
27th

3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th
9th
10th
11th
12th
17th
18th
19th
20th
21st

Overall
place
1st
2nd
3rd

4th

5th

0:17:39
0:21:55
0:22:49
0:29:50
0:34:22
0:37:26
0:38:48
0:38:59
0:41:07
0:42:00
0:42:25
0:42:29
0:42:40
0:43:31
0:44:43
0:45:40
0:47:02
0:49:22
0:55:29
1:.02:21
1:04:56
1:10:13
1:20:07
1:20:09
1:20:11
1:20:13
1:21:58

1st
1st
2nd
2nd
1st
2nd
1st
3rd
7th
3rd
8th
1st
1st
2nd
2nd
3rd
3rd
4th
5th
4th
1st
5th
4th
6th
6th
7th
1st

2:10:21
2:10:23
2:18:20
2:19:42
2:36:27
2:45:22
2:46:55
2:51:07
2:54:36
3:03:34
3:21:59
3:24:38
3:44:46
3:55:29
4:33:15

Event
Time
3:14:44
3:07:28
3:20:55
3:21:54
4:19:35
DNS

2nd
1st
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
2nd
5th
6th
3rd
7th
8th
9th
1st
1st

Age Group
Place

1st

1st

2nd

3rd

1st



192 Wanaka
235 Wanaka

Womens 7 km
ID

202 Dunedin
246 Canada
257 Wanaka
256 Wanaka
228 Arrowtown
218 Wellington
265 Queenstown
233 Tarras

213

250 Wanaka
234 Wanaka
251 Queenstown
237 Wanaka
211 Invercargill
236 Alexandra
238 Japan

210 Invercargill
212 Cromwell
224 Christchurch
241 Dunedin
221 Wanaka
225 Dunedin
216 Wanaka
244 Dunedin
209 Wanaka
219 Wanaka
215 Wanaka
222 Dunedin
223 Dunedin
243 Dunedin
242 Dunedin
138 Wanaka
226 Dunedin
231 Wanaka
245 Wanaka
263 Wellington
260 Belgium
262 Netherlands
200 Wanaka
259 Dunedin
266 Oamaru
197 Oamaru
269 Dunedin
193 Wanaka
191 Wanaka
190 Dunedin
194 Wanaka
189 Wanaka

Jay, Philip

Johnston, Rob

Last, First Name
Grant, Julie
Bourgonje, Colette
Williamson, Philippa
Still, Brianna
Alexander, Briar
McDonald, Jenny
Todd, Susan
Wood, Jan
Thornbury, Sherry
Picard, Sarah
Johnston, Janey
Lange, Emma
Campbell, Lyall
Deacon, Emily

Event
7 km
7 km
7 km
7 km
7 km
7 km
7 km
7 km
7 km
7 km
7 km
7 km
7 km
7 km

Halliday, Heather Anne7 km

Kondo, Satsuki
Deacon, Katie
Belk, Anna
Taylor, Joanne
Laney, Shirley
Malushnig, Katerina
Newton, Helen
Wheelan, Hannah
Nicholson, Deborah
Cleugh, Maureen
Van Hale, Hetty
Telke, Melonie
Sise, Jude
Anderson, Lynley
Elliott, Gayle
Chin, Michele
Gilkison, Liz
Grant, Annie
Maluschnig, Ella
Thayer, Meriel
Stapleton, Rachel
Schuurmans, Ine
Groen, Heidi
Lees, Amy
McArthur, Penelope
Pine, Liz
DeBuyzer, Nicki
Pine, Anna
McMillan, Holy
Jay, Emma

Gale, Ros

Jay, Jessica

Jay, Catherin

7 km
7 km
7 km
7 km
7 km
7 km
7 km
7 km
7 km
7 km
7 km
7 km
7 km
7 km
7 km
7 km
7 km
7 km
7 km
7 km
7 km
7 km
7 km
7 km
7 km
7 km
7 km
7 km
7 km
7 km
7 km
7 km
7 km

7 km
7 km

M40
M50

1:27:45 5th
DNS

Category Overall placeEvent TimeAge Group Place

w20
W40
w14
w12
w12
W50
W30
W60
W40
W20
W50
W30
W70
w14
W50
w20
W10
w12
W40
W40
w12
W40
W20
W40
W60
W40
W30
W40
W40
W40
W40
W30
W50
W10
W70
W20
W20
W20
W10
W50
W40
W40
W20
W40
W18
W50
W14
w40

1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th
9th
10th
11th
12th
13th
14th
15th
16th
17th
18th
19th
20th
21st
22nd
23rd
24th
25th
26th
27th
28th
29th
30th
3lst
32nd
33rd
34th
35th
36th
37th
38th
39th
40th
41st
42nd
43rd
44th
45th
46th
47th
48th

0:29:25
0:30:55
0:31:57
0:33:28
0:33:33
0:35:43
0:35:47
0:37:30
0:37:42
0:38:35
0:39:22
0:41:47
0:42:16
0:43:33
0:44:54
0:45:38
0:45:46
0:45:48
0:49:56
0:50:36
0:50:53
0:51:41
0:52:29
0:53:20
0:53:42
0:53:43
0:53:47
0:55:45
0:56:18
0:56:45
0:58:57
1:00:59
1:01:17
1:03:03
1:05:38
1:06:48
1:10:16
1:10:35
1:13:27
1:17:17
1:20:05
1:20:08
1:20:16
1:26:05
1:26:07
1:26:10
1:27:32
1:27:39

1st
1st
1st
1st
2nd
1st
1st
1st
2nd
2nd
2nd
2nd
1st
2nd
3rd
3rd
1st
3rd
3rd
4th
4th
5th
4th
6th
2nd
7th
3rd
8th
9th
10th
11th
4th
4th
2nd
2nd
5th
6th
7th
3rd
5th
12th
13th
8th
14th
1st
6th
3rd
15th



205
195
203
229

Wanaka
Dargaville
Germany
Wanaka

Stewart, Jill
Hamlet, Patricia
Stapper, Hil
Maluschnig, Liz

7 km
7 km
7 km
7 km

W50
W60
W40
W40

49th
50th

1:27:50
1:51:29
DNS
DNS

7th
3rd



